SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL
Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk
Email:clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.gov.uk
Tel: 07443 972793
9* February 2026
To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on
Monday 16" February 2026 ar 7.00 pm in The Institute, Main Road Smalley

K E Richardson
Clerk
PUBLIC QUESTIONS

1. At the start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for
members of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.

2. Woodland Trust
3. If County Councillor, District Councillor or Police Representatives are in attendance the
public will be given the opportunity to raise any relevant matter.
AGENDA
4. To receive apologies for absence
5. Variation of Order of Business
6. Declaration of Members Interests
7. To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 19" January 2026

8. Matters arising

9. To consider the Planning Applications.
AVA/2026/0034 - 17 Wilmot Drive — Rear extension
TRE/20260843 — T1 Oak re-pollard back to previous pollard points
3 The Grange

10. Playground Inspection

Basket Swing

11. Christmas Lights



12 Grir Bins

13. Tavern Plantation

14. National Grid — Upgrade

15. Parish Boundaries

16. Parish Signs

17. Post Office moving to Premier Stores

18.

20

21

Finance
February Payments

Shelter Maintenance
Salaries/expenses/pension/hmrc

Art Group - Rent for Smalley Institute for 1 meetings
FEon

Waterplus DD

Christmas lights Installation of lights 2024

Excel - stationery

Excel - ink

Sutcliffe Play — 8mm shackle ¢/w nut and bolt

T Ainsworth — Lengthsman duties

Income
February 2026
Interest

Gillots

Correspondence

EMCCA Briefing notes re public transport
Email - G Stallion — various issues

Information for the Website

K E Richardson

Clerk

£101.28
£3313.20
£15.00
£3111
£15.46
£872.68
£23.94
£92.26
£27.94
£112.50

£27.25
£410.00



