

SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL  
Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk  
Email:clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.gov.uk  
Tel: 07443 972793

9<sup>th</sup> February 2026

*To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council*

*You are summoned to attend a meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on Monday 16<sup>th</sup> February 2026 at 7.00 pm in **The Institute, Main Road Smalley***

*K E Richardson  
Clerk*

*PUBLIC QUESTIONS*

- 1. At the start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for members of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.*
- 2. Woodland Trust*
- 3. If County Councillor, District Councillor or Police Representatives are in attendance the public will be given the opportunity to raise any relevant matter.*

*AGENDA*

- 4. To receive apologies for absence*
- 5. Variation of Order of Business*
- 6. Declaration of Members Interests*
- 7. To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 19<sup>th</sup> January 2026*
- 8. Matters arising*
- 9. To consider the Planning Applications.*

*AVA/2026/0034 – 17 Wilmot Drive – Rear extension*

*TRE/20260843 – T1 Oak re-pollard back to previous pollard points  
3 The Grange*

- 10. Playground Inspection  
Basket Swing*
- 11. Christmas Lights*

12. *Grit Bins*

13. *Tavern Plantation*

14. *National Grid – Upgrade*

15. *Parish Boundaries*

16. *Parish Signs*

17. *Post Office moving to Premier Stores*

18. *Finance*

*February Payments*

<i>Shelter Maintenance</i>	<i>£101.28</i>
<i>Salaries/expenses/pension/hmrc</i>	<i>£3313.20</i>
<i>Art Group - Rent for Smalley Institute for 1 meetings</i>	<i>£15.00</i>
<i>Eon</i>	<i>£31.11</i>
<i>Waterplus DD</i>	<i>£15.46</i>
<i>Christmas lights Installation of lights 2024</i>	<i>£872.68</i>
<i>Excel – stationery</i>	<i>£23.94</i>
<i>Excel – ink</i>	<i>£92.26</i>
<i>Sutcliffe Play – 8mm shackle c/w nut and bolt</i>	<i>£27.94</i>
<i>T Ainsworth – Lengthsman duties</i>	<i>£112.50</i>

*Income*

*February 2026*

<i>Interest</i>	<i>£27.25</i>
<i>Gillots</i>	<i>£410.00</i>

20 *Correspondence*

*EMCCA Briefing notes re public transport*  
*Email – G Stallion – various issues*

21 *Information for the Website*

K E Richardson  
Clerk